Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 10

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

The Airports Authority Act 1965

- In section 9(3) of the Airports Authority Act 1965 (under which a contravention of byelaws under that section may be punished by a fine of an amount not exceeding twenty-five pounds) for the words "twenty-five pounds" there shall be substituted the words "one hundred pounds".
- In section 13(4) of that Act (which provides for the modification of section 143 of the Public Health Act 1936) for the words "persons in aircraft" there shall be substituted the words "persons and aircraft".
- In section 15 of that Act (which provides for grants towards the cost of sound-proofing buildings)—
 - (a) for the words " an aerodrome owned or managed by the Authority " in subsection (1) there shall be substituted the words "a designated aerodrome within the meaning of section 29 of the Civil Aviation Act 1971";
 - (b) for the words from "by measures" to "Act" in subsection (1) there shall be substituted the words "by virtue of that section";
 - (c) for the words " Authority to " in subsection (1) there shall be substituted the words "person for the time being managing the aerodrome (hereafter in this section referred to as" the relevant manager ") to ";
 - (d) for the word " Authority " in each place where it occurs in subsections (3),(4) and (6) there shall be substituted the words "relevant manager";
 - (e) for the word " its " in subsection (3) there shall be substituted the words "the relevant manager's"; and
 - (f) after the word "section" in subsection (6) there shall be inserted the words "relating to an aerodrome".
- 12 (1) In subsection (1) of section 18 of that Act (which relates to planning decisions given in the interests of the British Airports Authority) after the words "been taken "there shall be inserted the words", or in the case of compensation under the said section 118 or the said section 20 to an order under section 27 of the Act of 1962 or section 19 of the Act of 1947 which would not have been made,".
 - (2) In subsection (4) of that section, after the word " taken " there shall be inserted the words "or as to whether an order under section 27 of the Act of 1962 or section 19 of the Act of 1947 would not have been made".